Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gianluca PARISINI	10/27/2009
lan Thomas COOPER	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Bean Technologies S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Mantova 63/A
City:	Parma PR
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	43100

Name:	Bolton Alimentari S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via L. Einaudi 18/22
City:	Cermenate CO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	22072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12614222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501009177

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 792 0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave Ste 810
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P471-US

REEL: 023484 FRAME: 0693

PATENT

12614222

CH \$40,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alessandro Steinfl
Total Attachments: 2 source=P471-US-signed-assignment#page source=P471-US-signed-assignment#page:	

PATENT REEL: 023484 FRAME: 0694

Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gianluca PARISINI, residing in Italy with a mailing address of Via Marmolada, 24, I-43100 Parma PR, Italy and Ian Thomas COOPER, residing in Italy with a mailing address of Via G. Mazzini, 22, I-42043 Gattatico RE, Italy

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to **John Bean Technologies S.p.A.,** an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via Mantova, 63/A, I-43100 Parma PR, Italy; and

to **Bolton Alimentari S.p.A.**, an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via L. Einaudi, 18/22, I-22072 Cermenate CO, Italy

the "MACHINE AND METHOD FOR CANNING TUNA AND THE LIKE"

invented by us, as described and claimed in EP Patent Application 08425826.8, filed on December 31, 2008, in the corresponding U.S. Patent Application, claiming priority to the aforementioned European Patent Application 08425826.8, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions of said U.S. Patent Application, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions. We hereby authorize and request Enrica Bruno or Alessandro Steinfl of the Firm Steinfl & Bruno to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/614, 222 Filing date Nov 6, 2009) the application number and filing date of said U.S. Patent Application when known. We further authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "MACHINE AND METHOD FOR CANNING TUNA AND THE LIKE" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

> PATENT REEL: 023484 FRAME: 0695

Attorney Docket No.:

Subscribed and executed		Italy
On 27 October 2009	City	Country
Date Date	eua.	
and the con-	Inventor Name: Gianluca	<u>PARISINI</u>
	Inventor Signature	La Pa-
Witnessed by:		
Service of the contract of the	<u> </u>	Y
Witness Name Emanuele	<u>Concone</u> Signature N	<u> augure</u>
Witness Name Alessand	tro Spina Signature 🗸	A. Sthe
		θ
Subscribed and executed		Italy
	at <u>Milano</u> City	Italy Country
Subscribed and executed On 27 October 2009 Date	City	Country
On 27 October 2009		Country
On 27 October 2009	City	Country
On 27 October 2009	City - Inventor Name: <u>Ian Thom</u>	Country
On 27 October 2009	City	Country
On 27 October 2009 Date Witnessed by:	City Inventor Name: <u>Ian Thom</u> Inventor Signature	Country
On 27 October 2009 Date	City Inventor Name: <u>Ian Thom</u> Inventor Signature	Country
On 27 October 2009 Date Witnessed by:	City Inventor Name: Ian Thom Inventor Signature Concone Signature	Country

PATENT REEL: 023484 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 11/06/2009